currency

 ‘000 £’000

US Dollar (USD) 12,783 7,954

Swiss Franc (CHF) 8,342 5,712

Canadian Dollar (CAD) 660 386

Euro (EUR) 736 620

   14,672

The value of revenues for the year ended 31 March 2014 that were denominated in currencies
other than Sterling was £14.7 million (74% of total revenues).  For the year ended 31 March
2013: £13.5 million (73% of total revenues).

Record plc – Annual Results Announcement Page 58 of 65

Record plc's policy is to reduce the risk associated with the Company's sales denominated in
foreign currencies by using forward fixed rate currency sales contracts, taking into account any
forecast foreign currency cash flows.

Foreign currency risk - sensitivity analysis

The Group has considered the sensitivity to exchange rate movements by considering the
impact on those revenues and costs denominated in foreign currencies as experienced in the
given period.  The sensitivity analyses below do not consider the impact of exchange rate
movements on the underlying portfolios of our clients which would affect the quantum of fees
earned.

Impact on Profit After
Tax for the year ended

31 March

Impact on Total
Equity as at 31 March

 2014 2013 2014 2013

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

10% weakening in the £/$ exchange
rate

520 618 520 618

10% strengthening in the £/$
exchange rate

(520) (618) (520) (618)

10% weakening in the £/CHF
exchange rate

295 355 295 355

10% strengthening in the £/CHF
exchange rate

(295) (355) (295) (355)

Sterling/US Dollar exchange rate

The impact of a change of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the
current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a historical basis and
market expectations for future movement.  When applied to the average Sterling/USD
exchange rate of $1.56/£ this would result in a weakened exchange rate of $1.42/£ and a
strengthened exchange rate of $1.74/£.

Sterling/Swiss Franc exchange rate

The impact of a change of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the
current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a historical basis and
market expectations for future movement.  When applied to the average Sterling/CHF
exchange rate of CHF1.46/£ this would result in a weakened exchange rate of CHF1.33/£ and
a strengthened exchange rate of CHF1.62/£.

Sensitivity analyses have not been disclosed for other currencies as any reasonable range of
change in exchange rate would not have a material impact on profit or equity.

FTSE FRB10 Index Fund

The Group seeded a product in December 2010, which is a fund that tracks the FTSE
Currency FRB10 Index by holding a portfolio of developed market currency deliverable forward
exchange contracts. As Record plc exerted control over the fund from inception until 28
February 2014, it was consolidated into the Group's primary statements until
28 February 2014. The net assets of the fund at 31 March 2013 were £2,037,488.  Since
1 March 2014 the Group has not exerted control over the fund, and has therefore recognised
its holding in the fund as an investment.  The fair value of the Group’s investment at
31 March 2014 was £1,120,400.  The Group has provided the following data in respect of
sensitivity to this product:

Record plc – Annual Results Announcement Page 59 of 65

 Impact on Profit After Tax
for the year ended

Impact on Total Equity
as at

 31 March 2014 31 March 2013 31 March 2014 31 March 2013

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

10% depreciation in the FTSE
Currency FRB10 Index

(60) (124) (60) (124)

10% appreciation in the FTSE
Currency FRB10 Index

60 124 60 124

The impact of a change to the index of 10% has been selected as this is considered
reasonable given the current level of the index and the volatility observed on a historical basis
and expectations for future movement.

Emerging Market Currency Fund

The Group seeded a product in December 2010 called the Record Currency – Emerging
Market Currency Fund, which manages a portfolio of emerging market currency deliverable
forward exchange contracts and emerging market currency non-deliverable forward exchange
contracts in order to achieve a return. As Record plc exerts control over the fund, it has been
consolidated into the Group's primary statements. The net assets of the fund at 31 March 2014
were £3,505,641 (2013: £3,823,603). The Group has provided the following data in respect of
sensitivity to this product:

 Impact on Profit After Tax
for the year ended

Impact on Total Equity
as at

 31 March 2014 31 March 2013 31 March 2014 31 March 2013

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

10% depreciation in the
Emerging Market portfolio

(418) (468) (418) (468)

10% appreciation in the
Emerging Market portfolio

418 468 418 468

The impact of a change to the portfolio value of 10% has been selected as this is considered
reasonable given the current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a
historical basis and expectations for future movement in emerging markets.

Global Alpha Fund

The Group seeded a product in May 2013 called the Record Currency - Global Alpha Fund,
which manages a portfolio of derivative financial instruments including forward exchange
contracts, options and futures in order to achieve a return. As Record plc exerts control over
the fund, it has been consolidated into the Group's primary statements. The net assets of the